from Afghanistan. The default values for the parameters were set to s=0.102767, E=111.081,

σ=41.5161, S=3.53541, and K=51.3501. Then, the sensitivity of the fitted curve to the changes in the

value of a given parameter was tested by calculating the coefficients of determination (R2), each time

changing the value of a given parameter, while the values of the other parameters were set at their

default values to determine how the R2 will change, depending on the value of the given parameter.

The results of the sensitivity analysis of the algorithm used to the changes in values of selected starting

points are presented in Table S6.

 The Johnson CDF curve fitted to the cumulative epidemic wave from Afghanistan was the

most sensitive to the changes in the values of the s and E parameters. Changing the value of these

parameters by more than ±5% resulted in a relatively high decrease in the R2 value, whereas for other

parameters, the R2 value was still higher than 0.99, even after changing the value of the parameter by

±25% (Table S6).

Table S6. The results of the sensitivity analysis of the Johnson CDF (presented as R2 values)
depending on the percentage change in the value of a given parameter.

 Percentage change in the parameter value
-25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% +5% +10% +15% +20% +25%

s 0.826486 0.887229 0.934915 0.969544 0.991115 0.9998 0.995086 0.977486 0.946829 0.903114 0.846342
E 0.812395 0.876832 0.929151 0.967984 0.991716 0.9998 0.991697 0.967713 0.928671 0.875900 0.811015
σ 0.993674 0.995989 0.997715 0.998895 0.999572 0.9998 0.999556 0.998931 0.997932 0.996587 0.994920
S 0.998641 0.998989 0.999292 0.999542 0.999713 0.9998 0.999699 0.999396 0.998744 0.997497 0.995096
K 0.999006 0.999353 0.999569 0.999696 0.999761 0.9998 0.999767 0.999728 0.999671 0.999600 0.999517

The influence of smoothing the raw data on the sensitivity of the algorithm to changes in selected

starting point values

The sensitivity of the algorithm to the changes in the values of the selected starting points was

determined on the raw and smoothed (5-day moving average) data from Switzerland using the

parameters of the best fitted Johnson CDF. Default values for the starting points were set to s1=0.103,

E1=111, σ1=41, S1=3.5, and K1=51 for the first wave of infections, to s2=0.103, E2=111, σ2=41, S2=3.5,

and K2=51 for the second wave of infections, and to s3=0.103, E3=111, σ3=41, S3=3.5, and K3=51 for